深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
Specification for Approval
[ New Released, Revised] SPEC No.:
●深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
ADD：11F, International Science and Technology Building, Fuhong Road, Futian District, Shenzhen

I Typ. J Typ. H Typ.
FAUL0412 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.0±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3
1.5 2.2 2.5
FAUL0420 4.2±0.25 4.4±0.35 1.8±0.2 0.8±0.3 2.0±0.3
1.5 2.2 2.5
FAUL0518 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.35 1.6±0.2 1.20±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2 2.5
FAUL0530 5.2±0.2 5.4±0.35 2.8±0.2 1.20±0.2 2.2±0.3 1.9 2.2 2.5
FAUL0618 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.6±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
FAUL0620 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 1.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3
2.35 3.7 3.5
FAUL0624 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 2.2±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
FAUL0630 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 2.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
FAUL0640 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
FAUL0650 6.6±0.2 7.0±0.3 4.8±0.2 1.60±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.35 3.7 3.5
FAUL0754 7.2±0.2 7.9±0.3 5.2±0.2 2.0±0.3 3.0±0.3 3.2 2.6 3.5
FAUL1030 10.0±0.3 11.5Max 2.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.3 4.1 5.4 4.1
FAUL1040 10.0±0.3 11.0±0.5 3.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 5.4 4.1
FAUL1050 10.0±0.3 11.5Max 4.8±0.2 2.0±0.5 3.0±0.5 4.1 5.4 4.1
FAUL1340 12.8±0.5 13.45±0.35 4 .0Max. 2.0±0.5 See
Remarks 3.25 8.0 5.5

a MARKING Ink(black)
b CORE Alloy Sponge Powder
c WIRE Polyurethane copper wire
d Terminal Copper plated with Sn
1R0
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
FAUL0412-XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL0412-R15MT 0. 15±20% 9 12.00 15.00 6.80 7.50
FAUL0412-R22MT 0.22±20% 11 8.80 11.00 6.50 7.00
FAUL0412-R33MT 0.33±20% 19 6.70 8.40 5.70 6.50
FAUL0412-R47MT 0.47±20% 21 5.40 6.80 5.20 6.00
FAUL0412-R68MT 0.68±20% 36 4.80 6.00 4.20 4.70
FAUL0412-1R0MT 1.0±20% 47 4.40 5.50 3.80 4.50
FAUL0412-1R5MT 1.5±20% 75 3.20 4.00 2.70 3.25
FAUL0412-2R2MT 2.2±20% 83.5 2.40 3.00 2.20 2.75
FAUL0412-3R3MT 3.3±20% 160 2.38 2.7 1.77 2.00
FAUL0412-4R7MT 4.7±20% 195 1.80 2.20 1.45 1.80
FAUL0420 -XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL0420-R10MT 0. 10±20% 4 17.60 22.00 11.20 13.00
FAUL0420-R22MT 0.22±20% 6.6 10.00 12.50 8.20 9.50
FAUL0420-R33MT 0.33±20% 11 9.60 12.00 8.60 10.00
FAUL0420-R47MT 0.47±20% 14 7.60 9.50 6.65 7.50
FAUL0420-R56MT 0.56±20% 16 7.20 9.00 6.10 7.00
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL0420-R68MT 0.68±20% 18 6.40 8.00 6.15 7.00
FAUL0420-1R0MT 1.0±20% 27 5.60 7.00 5.40 6.00
FAUL0420-1R2MT 1.2±20% 27 5.20 6.50 5.40 6.00
FAUL0420-1R5MT 1.5±20% 46 4.40 5.50 4.30 5.00
FAUL0420-2R2MT 2.2±20% 58 4.00 5.00 3.80 4.50
FAUL0420-3R3MT 3.3±20% 87 2.80 3.50 2.80 3.30
FAUL0420-4R7MT 4.7±20% 105 2.40 3.00 2.20 2.80
FAUL0420-6R8MT 6.8±20% 175 2.00 2.50 1.90 2.40
FAUL0420-100MT 10±20% 282 1.60 2.00 1.30 1.60
FAUL0420-220MT 22±20% 363 1.12 1.40 0.90 1.20
FAUL0518 -XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL0518-R47MT 0.47±20% 9 9.60 12.00 9.50 10.50
FAUL0518-R56MT 0.56±20% 10 8.80 11.00 8.20 9.50
FAUL0518-1R0MT 1.0±20% 17 7.20 9.00 7.20 8.00
FAUL0518-1R5MT 1.5±20% 26 6.40 8.00 6.60 7.50
FAUL0518-2R2MT 2.2±20% 35 4.80 6.00 4.20 5.00
FAUL0518-3R3MT 3.3±20% 58 3.84 4.80 3.80 4.50
FAUL0518-4R7MT 4.7±20% 85 3.20 4.00 3.00 3.50
FAUL0518-6R8MT 6.8±20% 120 2.72 3.40 2.40 2.80
FAUL0518-100MT 10±20% 155 2.00 2.50 2.20 2.50
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL0530 -XXX Series
FAUL0618 –XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL0530-R10MT 0. 10±20% 3.0 24.00 30.00 23.00 25.00
FAUL0530-R20MT 0.20±20% 3.9 16.00 20.00 13.00 14.00
FAUL0530-R33MT 0.33±20% 5.5 14.40 18.00 13.10 14.00
FAUL0530-R47MT 0.47±20% 8.5 12.00 15.00 10.00 11.00
FAUL0530-R68MT 0.68±20% 12 9.20 11.50 8.20 9.00
FAUL0530-R82MT 0.82±20% 10.4 9.20 10.50 9.0 10.5
FAUL0530-1R0MT 1.0±20% 14 8.00 10.00 7.80 8.50
FAUL0530-1R2MT 1.2±20% 16 7.60 9.50 7.85 8.50
FAUL0530-1R5MT 1.5±20% 25 7.20 9.00 7.60 8.20
FAUL0530-2R2MT 2.2±20% 29 5.60 7.00 6.40 7.00
FAUL0530-3R3MT 3.3±20% 38 4.80 6.00 5.00 5.50
FAUL0530-4R7MT 4.7±20% 60 3.68 4.60 4.00 4.50
FAUL0530-6R8MT 6.8±20% 90 2.88 3.60 2.90 3.50
FAUL0530-100MT 10±20% 125 2.80 3.50 2.80 3.20
FAUL0530-150MT 15±20% 170 2.00 2.20 1.60 1.80
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL0618-R10MT 0. 10±20% 2.3 30.40 38.00 23.00 25.00
FAUL0618-R22MT 0.22±20% 3.5 19.20 24.00 20.00 22.00
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL0618-R47MT 0.47±20% 8.4 14.40 18.00 10.00 11.50
FAUL0618-R68MT 0.68±20% 12 13.20 16.50 8.40 9.50
FAUL0618-1R0MT 1.0±20% 16 9.60 12.00 7.60 8.50
FAUL0618-1R5MT 1.5±20% 26 7.36 9.20 7.10 8.00
FAUL0618-2R2MT 2.2±20% 35 6.40 8.00 6.20 7.00
FAUL0618-3R3MT 3.3±20% 50 4.80 6.00 3.80 4.50
FAUL0618-4R7MT 4.7±20% 62 4.00 5.00 3.50 4.00
FAUL0618-6R8MT 6.8±20% 110 3.60 4.50 2.40 3.00
FAUL0618-8R2MT 8.2±20% 135 2.90 3.60 2.10 2.40
FAUL0618-100MT 10±20% 155 3.20 4.00 1.95 2.30
FAUL0618-220MT 22±20% 350 1.84 2.30 1.40 1.80
FAUL0620-XXX Series
FAUL0624 -XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3
Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL0620-1R5MT 1.5±20% 18 10 12 7.0 8.0
FAUL0620-4R7MT 4.7±20% 60 - 5.5 - 4.3
FAUL0620-100MT 10±20% 145 - 4.0 - 2.8
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL0624-R22MT 0.22±20% 3 24.00 30.00 19.00 21.00
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL0624-R33MT 0.33±20% 4.1 19.60 24.50 16.00 18.00
FAUL0624-R47MT 0.47±20% 5.1 16.00 20.00 13.50 15.00
FAUL0624-R56MT 0.56±20% 6.5 13.60 17.00 11.50 13.00
FAUL0624-R68MT 0.68±20% 7 12.80 16.00 10.50 12.00
FAUL0624-1R0MT 1.0±20% 13.5 12.00 15.00 8.00 9.00
FAUL0624-1R5MT 1.5±20% 20 10.80 13.50 7.00 8.20
FAUL0624-2R2MT 2.2±20% 28 8.00 10.00 6.20 7.00
FAUL0624-3R3MT 3.3±20% 39 6.40 8.00 4.80 5.50
FAUL0624-4R7MT 4.7±20% 50 5.20 6.50 4.30 5.00
FAUL0624-6R8MT 6.8±20% 70 4.80 6.00 3.20 4.00
FAUL0624-100MT 10±20% 101 3.20 4.00 2.40 3.10
FAUL0624-150MT 15±20% 160 2.64 3.30 2.00 2.50
FAUL0624-220MT 22±20% 230 2.00 2.50 1.60 2.00
FAUL0630 -XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL0630-R22MT 0.22±20% 3 27.20 34.00 21.00 24.00
FAUL0630-R24MT 0.24±20% 3.1 22.40 28.00 18.40 23.00
FAUL0630-R33MT 0.33±20% 3.5 20.00 25.00 19.00 21.00
FAUL0630-R47MT 0.47±20% 4.1 16.00 20.00 16.50 18.00
FAUL0630-R56MT 0.56±20% 4.5 14.40 18.00 15.00 16.50
FAUL0630-R68MT 0.68±20% 5.3 13.60 17.00 14.50 16.00
FAUL0630-R82MT 0.82±20% 6.0 12.80 16.00 12.50 14.00
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL0630-1R0MT 1.0±20% 7.4 12.00 15.00 10.50 12.00
FAUL0630-1R5MT 1.5±20% 12.1 9.60 12.00 10.50 12.00
FAUL0630-1R8MT 1.8±20% 15 14.0 15.5 8.7 9.5
FAUL0630-2R2MT 2.2±20% 15 8.00 10.00 8.50 9.50
FAUL0630-3R3MT 3.3±20% 22 7.60 9.50 7.50 8.50
FAUL0630-4R7MT 4.7±20% 33 7.20 9.00 5.00 6.00
FAUL0630-5R6MT 5.6±20% 42 5.20 6.50 4.80 5.50
FAUL0630-6R8MT 6.8±20% 48 4.80 6.00 4.20 5.00
FAUL0630-8R2MT 8.2±20% 60 4.40 5.50 4.20 5.00
FAUL0630-100MT 10±20% 68 4.40 5.50 3.80 4.50
FAUL0630-150MT 15±20% 113 3.20 4.00 2.30 3.00
FAUL0630-220MT 22±20% 170 2.40 3.00 2.00 2.50
FAUL0630-330MT 33±20% 270 2.00 2.50 1.60 2.00
FAUL0630-470MT 47±20% 385 1.60 2.00 1.20 1.50
FAUL0640 -XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL0640-R68MT 0.68±20% 4.8 15.0 19.0 13.6 17.0
FAUL0640-1R0MT 1.0±20% 6.6 12.6 16.0 10.8 13.5
FAUL0640-1R5MT 1.5±20% 10 10 12.5 9.92 12.4
FAUL0640-2R2MT 2.2±20% 14 8.80 11.00 7.80 10.0
FAUL0640-3R3MT 3.3±20% 20 7.6 9.5 6.8 8.5
FAUL0640-4R7MT 4.7±20% 30 7.20 9.00 6.00 6.50
FAUL0640-6R8MT 6.8±20% 45 5.2 6.5 4.5 5.5
FAUL0640-100MT 10±20% 65 4.8 6.0 4 4.8
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL0640-150MT 15±20% 95 3.60 4.50 2.80 3.70
FAUL0640-220MT 22±20% 125 3.2 4.0 2.7 3.3
FAUL0640-330MT 33±20% 240 2.4 3.0 1.8 2.2
FAUL0640-470MT 47±20% 320 2 2.5 1.5 1.8
FAUL0650 -XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL0650-R47MT 0.47±20% 3.9 16.80 21.00 17.00 20.00
FAUL0650-R68MT 0.68±20% 4.5 14.40 18.00 14.50 16.50
FAUL0650-1R0MT 1.0±20% 6.6 12.80 16.00 10.00 12.00
FAUL0650-1R5MT 1.5±20% 10 10.40 13.00 8.20 9.50
FAUL0650-2R2MT 2.2±20% 12.5 8.80 11.00 8.00 9.00
FAUL0650-3R3MT 3.3±20% 22 8.00 10.00 7.60 8.50
FAUL0650-4R7MT 4.7±20% 29 6.40 8.00 5.00 6.00
FAUL0650-6R8MT 6.8±20% 41 5.04 6.30 4.00 5.80
FAUL0650-8R2MT 8.2±20% 48 4.40 5.50 4.80 5.50
FAUL0650-100MT 10±20% 60 4.24 5.30 3.80 4.50
FAUL0650-150MT 15±20% 90 3.20 4.00 2.60 3.10
FAUL0650-220MT 22±20% 140 2.80 3.50 2.00 2.60
FAUL0650-330MT 33±20% 190 2.40 3.00 1.80 2.30
FAUL0650-470MT 47±20% 230 2.08 2.60 1.50 2.00
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL0 754 A- XXX Series

FAUL0754A-560MT
56±20%
209.3 2.80 3.30 2.00 2.20
FAUL0754A-680MT
68±20%
255 2.40 2.80 1.80 2.00
FAUL0754A- 101MT
100±20%
348 2.00 2.40 1.60 1.80
FAUL1030 -XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL1030-R22MT 0.22±20% 1.2 44.24 50.00 29.20 33.00
FAUL1030-R33MT 0.33±20% 1.6 28.30 32.00 20.35 23.00
Q
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL1030-R36MT 0.36±20% 1.6 24.80 28.00 20.35 23.00
FAUL1030-R47MT 0.47±20% 2.5 23.00 26.00 19.47 22.00
FAUL1030-R82MT 0.82±20% 3.7 20.35 23.00 15.93 18.00
FAUL1030-1R0MT 1.0±20% 6.0 18.58 21.00 13.27 15.00
FAUL1030-1R5MT 1.5±20% 7.5 17.69 20.00 11.50 13.00
FAUL1030-2R2MT 2.2±20% 9.0 12.38 14.00 9.73 11.00
FAUL1030-3R3MT 3.3±20% 16.0 10.61 12.00 7.96 9.00
FAUL1030-4R7MT 4.7±20% 22.5 8.84 10.00 6.19 7.00
FAUL1030-8R2MT 8.2±20% 45.0 6.20 7.00 4.42 5.00
FAUL1030-100MT 10±20% 55.0 5.75 6.50 3.98 4.50
FAUL1030-330MT 33±20% 160.0 3.53 4.00 2.30 2.60
FAUL1040 -XXX Serie
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL1040-R15MT 0.15±20% 0.65 60.00 75.00 40.00 45.00
FAUL1040-R22MT 0.22±20% 1 48.00 60.00 30.00 35.00
FAUL1040-R30MT 0.30±20% 1.1 36.00 45.00 30.00 35.00
FAUL1040-R36MT 0.36±20% 1.2 36.00 45.00 25.00 30.00
FAUL1040-R45MT 0.45±20% 1.5 34.00 43.00 25.00 30.00
FAUL1040-R47MT 0.47±20% 1.7 32.00 40.00 25.00 30.00
FAUL1040-R56MT 0.56±20% 1.8 26.40 33.00 20.00 25.00
FAUL1040-R68MT 0.68±20% 2.4 24.00 30.00 19.00 23.00
FAUL1040-R80MT 0.80±20% 2.7 23.20 29.00 19.00 23.00
FAUL1040-1R0MT 1.0±20% 3.3 22.40 28.00 16.00 19.00
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL1040-1R5MT 1.5±20% 4.2 19.20 24.00 14.00 16.00
FAUL1040-2R2MT 2.2±20% 7 13.20 16.50 10.00 12.00
FAUL1040-3R3MT 3.3±20% 11.8 12.80 16.00 9.50 11.00
FAUL1040-4R7MT 4.7±20% 20 10.40 13.00 7.50 9.00
FAUL1040-6R8MT 6.8±20% 25 9.60 12.00 7.00 8.50
FAUL1040-8R2MT 8.2±20% 27 7.20 9.00 6.80 8.00
FAUL1040-100MT 10±20% 30 6.80 8.50 6.90 7.80
FAUL1040-150MT 15±20% 45 5.60 7.00 5.60 6.50
FAUL1040-220MT 22±20% 66 4.40 5.50 4.20 5.00
FAUL1040-330MT 33±20% 92 3.84 4.80 3.80 4.40
FAUL1040-470MT 47±20% 145 3.10 3.50 2.80 3.30
FAUL1040-680MT 68±20% 195 2.40 3.00 2.00 2.50
FAUL1040-820MT 82±20% 285 2.3 2.8 2.1 2.3
FAUL1040-101MT 100±20% 340 2.1 2.3 1.8 2
FAUL1050-XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL1050-R22MT 0.22±20% 0.8 57.5 65 32.5 37
FAUL1050-1R0MT 1.0±20% 3.0 28.0 30 20.3 23
FAUL1050-1R5MT 1.5±20% 3.8 22.0 25 18.5 21
FAUL1050-2R2MT 2.2±20% 6.0 16.8 19 13.2 15
FAUL1050-3R3MT 3.3±20% 10 14.0 16 11.5 13
FAUL1050-4R7MT 4.7±20% 14 13.2 15 9.7 11
FAUL1050-5R6MT 5.6±20% 17 12.3 14 8.5 9.5
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL1050-6R8MT 6.8±20% 18.5 12.3 14 8.0 9.0
FAUL1050-100MT 10±20% 28 8.8 10 7.0 8.0
FAUL1050-150MT 15±20% 42 6.5 7.5 5.7 6.5
FAUL1050-220MT 22±20% 50 5.3 6.0 5.0 5.5
FAUL1050-330MT 33±20% 86 4.6 5.2 4.2 4.8
FAUL1050-470MT 47±20% 127 4.0 4.5 3.2 3.7
FAUL1050-101MT 100±20% 290 2.5 2.8 1.8 2.1
FAUL1340-XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL1340-R22MT 0.22±20% 0.9 40.00 50.00 38.00 42.00
FAUL1340-R47MT 0.47±20% 2.0 38.40 48.00 29.00 33.00
FAUL1340-R68MT 0.68±20% 3.5 37.60 47.00 24.00 28.00
FAUL1340-R82MT 0.82±20% 4.5 32.00 40.00 24.00 28.00
FAUL1340-1R0MT 1.0±20% 7.5 28.00 35.00 20.00 24.00
FAUL1340-1R5MT 1.5±20% 9.5 24.40 30.50 17.00 20.00
FAUL1340-2R2MT 2.2±20% 11.5 20.80 26.00 15.00 18.00
FAUL1340-3R3MT 3.3±20% 13.0 16.80 21.00 13.00 15.00
FAUL1340-4R7MT 4.7±20% 14.5 14.40 18.00 11.00 13.00
FAUL1340-6R8MT 6.8±20% 20.0 11.20 14.00 8.00 9.00
FAUL1340-100MT 10±20% 25.0 8.00 10.00 7.00 8.00
FAUL1340-150MT 15±20% 39.0 6.00 7.50 5.80 6.50
FAUL1340-220MT 22±20% 51.0 4.80 6.00 3.80 4.50
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL1350-XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL1350-R22MT 0.22±20% 0.7 60.00 75.00 45.00 50.00
FAUL1350-R36MT 0.36±20% 0.85 40.00 50.00 37.00 42.00
FAUL1350-R50MT 0.50±20% 1.15 38.40 48.00 33.00 38.00
FAUL1350-R68MT 0.68±20% 1.55 36.80 46.00 29.00 33.00
FAUL1350-R82MT 0.82±20% 1.67 31.20 39.00 26.00 30.00
FAUL1350-1R0MT 1.0±20% 2.2 28.00 35.00 22.00 26.00
FAUL1350-1R5MT 1.5±20% 3.2 26.40 33.00 19.00 23.00
FAUL1350-2R2MT 2.2±20% 5.0 19.20 24.00 13.00 15.00
FAUL1350-3R3MT 3.3±20% 7 17.60 22.00 12.00 14.00
FAUL1350-4R7MT 4.7±20% 9 16.00 20.00 11.00 13.00
FAUL1350-6R8MT 6.8±20% 18 12.80 16.00 10.00 12.00
FAUL1350-100MT 10±20% 22 9.60 12.00 8.00 9.00
FAUL1350-150MT 15±20% 30 8.00 10.00 7.00 8.00
FAUL1350-220MT 22±20% 58 5.20 6.50 3.80 4.50
FAUL1350-330MT 33±20% 84 4.80 6.00 2.80 3.50
FAUL1350-470MT 47±20% 130 4.00 5.00 2.60 3.00
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL1360-XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL1360-1R5MT 1.5±20% 2.9 27 30 23 27
FAUL1360-2R2MT 2.2±20% 4.2 24 28 18 22
FAUL1360-3R3MT 3.3±20% 6.8 21 25 14 17
FAUL1360-4R7MT 4.7±20% 9 19.20 24.00 12.00 15.00
FAUL1360-5R6MT 5.6±20% 11 18.00 22.50 11.00 13.00
FAUL1360-6R8MT 6.8±20% 13.5 15.20 19.00 10.00 12.00
FAUL1360-8R2MT 8.2±20% 16 10.80 13.50 9.00 11.00
FAUL1360-100MT 10±20% 20.7 11.10 12.50 8.50 10.00
FAUL1360-120MT 12±20% 23 8.00 10.00 7.80 9.00
FAUL1360-150MT 15±20% 29 7.20 9.00 7.50 8.50
FAUL1360-180MT 18±20% 35 6.40 8.00 6.50 7.50
FAUL1360-220MT 22±20% 39.5 6.00 7.50 6.00 7.00
FAUL1360-270MT 27±20% 56 5.20 6.50 5.00 6.00
FAUL1360-330MT 33±20% 75 4.80 6.00 4.80 5.50
FAUL1360-470MT 47±20% 90 4.40 5.50 4.20 5.00
FAUL1360-680MT 68±20% 140 3.60 4.50 3.20 4.00
FAUL1360-101MT 100±20% 200 2.80 3.50 2.50 3.00
FAUL1360-121MT 120±20% 235 2.56 3.20 1.70 2.00
FAUL1360-151MT 150±20% 350 2.16 2.70 1.20 1.50
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL1365-XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL1365-4R7MT 4.7±20% 8.5 - 24 - 16
FAUL1365-5R6MT 5.6±20% 10.5 - 22.5 - 14
FAUL1365-6R8MT 6.8±20% 12 - 19 - 13
FAUL1365-8R2MT 8.2±20% 14 - 16 - 12
FAUL1365-100MT 10±20% 16.5 - 15 - 11
FAUL1365-150MT 15±20% 26 - 11 - 9.5
FAUL1365-220MT 22±20% 36 - 9 - 8
FAUL1365-330MT 33±20% 65 - 8 - 6.5
FAUL1365-470MT 47±20% 70 - 6.8 - 5.5
FAUL1365-680MT 68±20% 120 - 5.2 - 4.8
FAUL1365-820MT 82±20% 135 - 4.5 - 4.0
FAUL1365-101MT 100±20% 170 - 4.0 - 3.5
FAUL1770-XXX Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current *3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units pH mQ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
FAUL1770-2R2MT 2.2±20% 2.5 - 34 - 29
FAUL1770-3R3MT 3.3±20% 3.95 - 30 - 24
FAUL1770-4R7MT 4.7±20% 4.75 - 24 - 21
FAUL1770-6R8MT 6.8±20% 7.5 - 22 - 17
FAUL1770-8R2MT 8.2±20% 8.7 - 20 - 13
FAUL1770-100MT 10±20% 9.9 - 19 - 12
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL1770-150MT 15±20% 17 - 14.5 - 11
FAUL1770-220MT 22±20% 23 - 11.5 - 8.5
FAUL1770-330MT 33±20% 37 - 10 - 8.0
FAUL1770-470MT 47±20% 47 - 7.5 - 6.0
FAUL1770-680MT 68±20% 85 - 6.5 - 5.2
FAUL1770-101MT 100±20% 130 - 5.0 - 3.7
※1: All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※3: Isat(Typ): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※4: Isat(Max): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 20% from its value without current;

深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information,Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FAUL1030 330±2.0 100±2.0 13±1.0
24.4±
2.0
24±0.3 16±0.1 4±0. 1
3.3±
0.10
0.35±
0.05
10.4±
0.1
11.6±
0.1
FAUL1040 330±2.0 100±2.0 13±1.0
24.4±
2.0
24±0.3 16±0.1 4±0. 1
4.3±
0.10
0.35±
0.05
10.4±
0.1
11.5±
0.1
FAUL1340 330±2.0 100±2.0 13±1.0
24.4±
2.0
24±0.3 16±0.1 4±0. 1
4.3±
0.10
0.5±
0.05
13.4±
0.1
14.4±
0.1
FAUL1050 330±2.0 100±2.0 13±1.0
24.4±
2.0
24±0.3 16±0.1 4±0. 1
5.4±
0.10
0.5±
0.05
10.4±
0.1
11.6±
0.1
FAUL1350 330±2.0 100±2.0 13±1.0
24.4±
2.0
24±0.3 16±0.1 4±0. 1
5.3±
0.10
0.5±
0.05
13.2±
0.1
14.4±
0.1
FAUL1360 330±2.0 100±2.0 13±1.0
24.4±
2.0
24±0.3 16±0.1 4±0. 1
6.3±
0.10
0.5±
0.05
13.2±
0.1
14.4±
0.1
FAUL1365 330±2.0 97±0.5 13±0.2
24.0±
0.5
24±0.3 16±0.1 4±0. 1
6.8±